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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS
OFFENSE

BATTING AVERAGE (Min. 200 AB)

	 .458	 John Anquillare (1963-65)
	 .414	 Joe Cantone (2003-04)
	 .405	 Chris Teodosio (1998-99)
	 .401	 Jim Halloran (1989-90)
	 .400	 Rob Skinnon (1998-01)
	 .387	 Pete Tranquillo (1975-76)
	 .387	 Bob DeCelle (1993-94)
	 .385	 Steve Sanchez (1997-98)
	 .385	 Tim Tobin (1975-76)
	 .384	 Justin Vincent (2004-05)

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE (Min. 200 AB)
	 .834	 Mike Tonucci (1988-90)
	 .671	 Dave Galla (1997-99)
	 .664	 John Anquillare (1963-65)
	 .652	 Bob Turcio (1976-79)
	 .649	 Doug Vroman (2002-03)
	 .647	 Tom Grant (1976-79)
	 .642	 Chris Teodosio (1998-99)
	 .624	 Greg Stanis (2002, 04-05)
	 .620	 Curt Coons (1987-88)
	 .616	 Dave Anderson (2004-07)

ON-BASE PERCENTAGE (Min. 200 AB)
	 .564	 John Anquillare (1963-65)
	 .562	 Mike Tonucci (1988-90)
	 .494	 Bill Hanley (1970-71)
	 .490	 Joe Cantone (2003-04)
	 .485	 Ron Skinnon (1998-01)
	 .471	 Matt Chamberlain (2017-20)
	 .471	 Justin Vincent (2004-05)
	 .467	 Jim Halloran (1989-90)
	 .461	 T.T. Gallaher (1996-98)

	 .461	 John Albinger (1965-66)

GAMES PLAYED
	 190	 Noah Budzik (2019-24)
	 185	 Evan Okon (2006-09)
	 184	 Kyle Bombace (2005-09)
	 181	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)
	 175	 MIchael Moras (2005-08)
	 171	 Ryan Brockett (2009-12)
	 169	 Brendon Buckley (2011-14)
	 164	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)
	 163	 Andrew Garcia (2016-19)
	 163	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)
	 163	 Andrew Johnson (2011-14) 

GAMES STARTED

	 189	 Noah Budzik (2019-24)

	 181	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 179	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)

	 178	 Kyle Bombace (2005-09)

	 175	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 168 	 Ryan Brockett (2009-12)

	 165	 Brendon Buckley (2011-14)

	 164	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)

	 162	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

	 160	 Andrew Garcia (2016-19)	

AT BATS

	 740	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 734	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)

	 657	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 652	 Noah Budzik (2019-24)

	 634	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

	 632	 Don Murelli (1976-79)	

	 629	 Ryan Brockett (2009-12)

	 616	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)

	 582	 Rob Skinnon (1998-01)

	 580	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 579	 Andrew Garcia (2016-19)

RUNS SCORED

	 175	 Rob Skinnon (1998-01)

	 160	 Don Murelli (1976-79)	

	 156	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 147	 Kevin Kerkes (1985-88)

	 146	 Ken Coleman (1985-88)

	 144	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 141	 Dennis Paglialunga (1976-79)

	 137	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 137	 Paul Sabrowski (1986-89)

	 132	 Alex Zarnowski (1997-00)

HITS

	 250	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 233	 Rob Skinnon (1998-01)

	 228	 Dave Murelli (1976-79)

	 226	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 212	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)

	 209	 Pat Murphy (1976-79)

	 205	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

	 204	 Ryan Aiken (2004-07)

	 204	 Alex Zarnowski (1997-00)

	 199	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 DOUBLES

	 54	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 53	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 50	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 45	 Alex Zarnowski (1997-00)

	 45	 Tim Burrows (1990-93)

	 44	 Rob Skinnon (1998-01)

	 43	 Scott Khoury (1982-85)

	 43	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)

	 39	 Pat Murphy (1976-79)

	 38	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

TRIPLES

	 15	 Kevin Kerkes (1985-88)

	 13	 Kyle Cullen (2011-15)

	 12	 Mike Mattern (1981-83)

	 12	 Phil Scarpellino (1973-66)

	 12	 Vin Rispoli (1966-69)

	 11	 Dennis Paglialunga (1976-79)

	 10	 Brendon Buckley (2011-14)

	 10	 Bob Turcio (1976-79)

	 10	 Doug Fortune (1972-73)

	 10	 Sal Punzo (1962-66)

HOME RUNS

	 29	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 29	 Tony Buglione (1982-85)

	 29	 Bob Turcio (1976-79)

	 27	 Mike Tonucci (1988-90)

	 26	 Dave Galla (1997-99)

	 26	 Tom Grant (1976-79)

	 25	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 25	 Ryan Aiken (2004-07)

	 24	 Scott Khoury (1982-85)

		  Andrew Bianco (202-23)

RUNS BATTED IN

	 169	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 159	 Les Wallin (1984-87)

	 152	 Kyle Davis (2003-06)

	 148	 Ryan Aiken (2004-07)

	 142	 Pat Murphy (1976-79)

	 138	 Bob Turcio (1976-79)

	 135	 Alex Zarnowski (1997-00)

	 134	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)

	 130	 Phil Scarpellino (1963-66)

	 129	 Scott Khoury (1982-85)
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WALKS

	 126	 Matt Chamberlain (2017-20)

	 114	 Tyler Well (2020-pres.)

	 109	 Noah Budzik (2019-24)

	 93	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

	 88	 Andrew Johnson (2011-14)

	 85	 Kevin Kerkes (1985-88)

	 83	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 77	 Vin Rispoli (1966-69)

	 75	 Gary Zavatkay (1980-83)

	 75	 Len Paglialunga (1972-75)

	 74	 Brendan O’Reilly (2012-15)

STOLEN BASES

	 82	 Mark Kilmurray (1970-72)

	 75	 Gerry Gentile (1964-65)

	 67	 Ryan Brockett (2009-12)

	 64	 Brendan O’Reilly (2012-15)

	 64	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)

	 61	 Vin Rispoli (1966-69)

	 60	 Doug Vroman (2002-03)

	 52	 Brendon Buckley (2011-14)

	 51	 John Anquillare (1963-65)

	 48	 Matt Chamberlain (2017-20)

PITCHING

EARNED RUN AVERAGE (Min. 175 IP)
	 1.46	 John Pulit (204.0) (1972-74)
	 1.57 	 Ron Diorio (235.0) (1966-69)
	 1.58	 John Krawiecki (291.2) (1967-70)
	 1.61	 Rich Anderson (218.1) (1969-71)
	 1.73	 Tom Michalczyk (322.0) (1975-78)
	 1.91	 Tony Franco (301.0) (1963-66)
	 1.94	 Bob Powers (330.2) (1972-75)
	 2.03	 Kevin Sheehan (186.1) (1969-72)
	 2.05	 Mike Zamba (219.1) (1980-81)
	 2.16	 Nick Sproviero (300.1) (1988-91)

WINS
	 41	 Stephen DiBartolomeo (1986-89)
	 34	 Tom Michalczyk (1975-78)
	 33	 Tony Franco (1963-66)
	 32	 Nick Sproviero (1989-91)
	 30	 Bob Powers (1972-75)
	 29	 Jim Klemyk (1994-97)
	 29	 Mike Raczka (1982-84)
	 28	 John Krawiecki (1967-70)
	 27	 Chris Kuruc (1995-98)
	 26	 Vic Cweklinsky (1963-66)

 

SAVES

	 35	 Mitch Rossi (2008-11)

	 19	 Peter Jay (2010-13)

	 18	 Kellen Croce (2015-18)

	 16	 Drew Silverman (2020-24)

	 10	 Brandon LaManna (2017-21)

	 10	 Stephen DiBartolomeo (1986-89)

	 8	 Brian Stone (1984-86)

	 8	 Bob Powers (1972-75)

	 7	 Jarod Smith (1993-94)

	 6	 Seven Players Tied - Last Brian Caselli (2013-16)

APPEARANCES
	 92	 Mitch Rossi (2008-11)
	 73	 Eric Peck (2009-12)
	 68	 Peter Jay (2010-13)
	 66	 Stephen DiBartolomeo (1986-89)
	 64	 Kellen Croce (2015-18)

 	 63	 Drew Silverman (2020-24)
   	62	 Brandon LaManna (2017-2021)
	 62	 Chris Kuruc (1995-98)
	 61	 Mark Hatje (1984-87)
	 59	 Bob Powers (1972-75)

 

SHUTOUTS
	 7	 Mike Raczka (1981-84)
	 6	 Brian Cline (1996-97)
	 6	 Stephen DiBartolomeo (1986-89)
	 6	 Dave Caiazzo (1976-77)
	 6	 John Pulit (1972-74)
	 5	 T.J. Phelan (2007-10)
	 5	 Nick Sproviero (1989-91)

INNINGS PITCHED

	 349.0	 Stephen DiBartolomeo (1986-89)

	 330.2	 Bob Powers (1972-75)

	 325.0	 Mike Raczka (1981-84)

	 322.0	 Tom Michalczyk (1975-78)

	 305.2	 Chris Kuruc (1995-98)

	 302.0	 Mike Giordano (1979-81)

	 301.0	 Tony Franco (1963-66)

	 300.1	 Nick Sproviero (1989-91)

	 294.2	 Jim Klemyk (1994-97)

	 291.2	 John Krawiecki (1967-70

STRIKEOUTS

	 312	 Mike Raczka (1981-84)

	 311	 Dave Wallace (1966-69)

	 299	 Steve DiBartolomeo (1986-89)

	 290	 Rich Anderson (1969-71)

	 270	 John Krawiecki (1967-70)

	 262	 Ron Diorio (1966-69)

	 258	 Tony Franco (1963-66)

	 254	 Dave Schuler (1972-75)

	 244	 Steve Bray (2001-03)

	 238	 Vic Cweklinsky (1963-66)
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DEFENSE

FIELDING PERCENTAGE (Min. 350 Chances)

	 .997	 Dan Lynch (1991-92)

	 .996	 Jason Scheets (1996-99)

	 .996	 Frank Forcucci (1984-87)

	 .993	 PJ Contreras (2016-19)

	 .993	 Zach Collett (2012-15)

	 .993	 Ron Perkins (1987-90)

	 .993	 Tony Buglione (1982-85)

	 .993	 Jeff Ormrod (1980-81)

	 .992	 Cory Carr (2009-12)

	 .991	 Les Wallin (1984-87)

	 .991	 Don Menswar (1972-75)

PUTOUTS

	 1,347	 Andrew Garcia (2016-19)

	 1,189	 Les Wallin (1984-87)

	 1,132	 Zach Collett (2012-15)

	 1,115	 Cory Carr (2009-12)

	 1,103	 Michael Moras (2005-08)

	 918	 Tony Buglione (1982-85)

	 905	 PJ Contreras (2016-19)

	 841	 Don Menswar (1972-75)

	 795	 Kevin Kirsch (1988-91)

	 714	 Mike O’Brien (1993-96)

ASSISTS

	 551	 Kyle Bombace (2005-09)

	 544	 Evan Okon (2006-09)

	 490	 Tom Walraven (2014-18)

	 425	 Ken Coleman (1985-88)

	 414	 Andrew Johnson (2011-14)

	 407	 Tom Rombilus (2008-11)

	 386	 Ryan Brockett (2009-12)

	 375	 Noah Budzik (2019-24)

	 361	 Brendon Buckley (2011-14)

	 321	 Jack Zagaja (2014-18)


